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Presentation of the Project and Invitation to set up working group on Deinstitutionalization
 “Way to Home: Development of Adult Alternative Social Services in Georgia”
Being implemented by Caritas Czech Republic in Georgia (CCRG) 
with the financial support of Czech Development Agency (CzDA)

Facilitation: Embassy of Czech Republic

Translation – English/Georgian

January 22, 2021, 16:00 – 18:00 (tentative time)
Meeting platform: zoom

16:00 – 16:20	Introductory speech: Embassy, Ministry, Care Agency, CCRG

16:20 – 16:30 	Information About the project, Tamar Kurtanidze (CCRG Project Manager)

16:30 – 16:50	Deinstitutionalization Strategy and Action Plan, Maguli Shaghashvili (CCRG Lead Expert)

16:50 – 17:30 	Discussion and wrapping up





List of invited participants
	1. 
	Prime Minister’s office
	Advisor to PM on HR and gender
	Lela Akiashvili
	lakiashvili@gov.ge 

	2. 
	Ministry of IDPsLHSAG
	Deputy Minister
	Tamar Barkalaia
	tbarkalaia@moh.gov.ge

	3. 
	Ministry of IDPsLHSAG
	
	Tatia Gvaramadze
	tgvaramadze@moh.gov.ge

	4. 
	Care Agency
	Director
	Meri Maglaferidze
	mmaghlapheridze@moh.gov.ge

	5. 
	Care Agency
	Head of Monitoring Dep
	Tamar Gagoshidze
	tgagoshidze@moh.gov.ge

	6. 
	Czech Embassy/CzDA
	Head of Development Cooperation programs
	Jan Cernik
	jan_cernik@mzv.cz

	7. 
	Czech Embassy/CzDA
	Consultant
	Magda Metreveli
	magdametrev@yahoo.com 

	8. 
	French development Agency
	
	
	

	9. 
	Mashav Center
	
	George Zhgenti
	mashav@tbilisi.mfa.gov.il

	10. 
	Slovak Embassy
	
	
	

	11. 
	Japan Embassy
	
	
	

	12. 
	EU delegation
	
	Nika Kochiashvili
	nino.kochishvili@eeas.europa.eu

	13. 
	USAID
	Social affairs
	Medea Kakachia
	mkakachia@usaid.gov 

	14. 
	US Military Department
	
	Tamar Rurua
	tamar.rurua2.ln@mail.mil 

	15. 
	UNDP
	
	Rusudan Kokhodze
	rusudan.kokhodze@undp.org 

	16. 
	UNFPA
	
	Nutsi Odisharia
	nutsisi@yahoo.co.uk 

	17. 
	UNICEF
	
	
	

	18. 
	OSGF
	Head of Public Health programs
	Irma Khabazi
	i.khabazi@osgf.ge 

	19. 
	Europe Foundation
	
	Viktor Baramia
	vbaramia@epfound.ge 

	20. 
	Public Defender’s office
	Head of department of persons with disabilities
	Irina Oboladze
	ioboladze@ombudsman.ge

	21. 
	Municipal Development fund
	Deputy Director
	
	

	22. [bookmark: _GoBack]
	CCRG – Caritas Czech Republic
	Head of Mission
	Jan Blinka
	

	23. 
	CCRG – Caritas Czech Republic
	Projects Manager
	Tamar Kurtanidze
	

	24. 
	CCRG – Caritas Czech Republic
	Project Lead Expert
	Maguli Shaghashvili
	

	25. 
	CCRG – Caritas Czech Republic
	Project Expert
	Maia Shishniashvili
	

	26. 
	CCRG – Caritas Czech Republic
	Project Assistant
	Sophia Adanaia
	

	27. 
	CCRG – Caritas Czech Republic
	Interpreter
	Inga Sharikadze
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